Ootober 29,1061

Professop Rﬁw&nﬁ Whiﬁ@,A@ﬁing ”aam

Gradunte Faoulby
¥ew Bohool for Socisl M&aaa&mh

66 West 12 Btrest
Fow York,L1,N,.Y,

 Dear Howard: ﬁ;
i
Owing 0 wmy aa@&pﬁﬁmnu of the Golumbia

_ apymin%mamﬁ I ragv&hf&&ly tam&mw hevewlith my resignablion
as professor of pﬂliﬁiﬁﬁlfﬁﬁianﬁﬁ In the OGraduvate Faoulty

as of September 1,&@@&4 1
A
Yaungg‘aﬂ ﬁMﬁW




March 29, 1962

Professor Howard B, White
Acting Deen, Graduaste Faculty
af Politicel and Boeial Seience
New 8choolfor Social Research
66 West 12th Street
New York 11, N.Y.

Dear Professor White
De Prof or White,

In my previous letter I promised vouwx a definite answer to
your offer within, at the most, ten days, I have been carvefully
weighing the various aspects, the pros and cons, and examining my
own personal and ecadenmic preferences and I am sorry to have to
tell you that I came to the conclusion that I can't accept your
offer at the present time, . :

You hove been patient and forbearing in first being willing to
wait till next year for me to start teaching at your institution
and giving me time to meke up my mind, so that you are entitled
to a brief explanation of my decision, Foremost, I suppose, is
the faet I am simply not ready to tie myself down a vear and a
half in advance, when my feelings and the prospects which exist
for me on this as well as the other side of the Atlantic have not
been properly sorted out, Becondly, I believe that by experience
and preference I would be better equipped to teach at & liberal
arts college where my contacts would be préddominantly with undere
graduates, than to take on graduate instruction at a big clty ine
stitution. And thirdly I am rather reluectant to locate myself once
agein in New York City where the frictions of megalopolis and other
aspects of the eity (sueh as c¢limate) vather appal me and my wife,
It is quite possible that half a year from now these fectors would
weigh more lightly with me than they do st present. But your underw
standable need to have a definite answer from me at this” time forces
me to cast the complex balance now. I have felt honored by your offer
-~ extended to me as & person hknown to you only by recommendation and
my writingsy and it has caused me a great dal of anguish to resch the
decision which I am communicating to you, I hope that I have not ine
convenienced you unduly and that you will accept my answer with syme
pathetic understanding.

Very sincerely yours,

Kurt L, Shell



June 24,5968,

Loan Howard White

Hew Sohool,Craduate Faoulty
656 Weat 12 Streeb

New York,ll,N,Y,.

woar Howard:

Tods 18 in rogeerd to your query about Professow Fpod Buprin,
T have known fred Burdn since 1854 and I bawve boeen In professional
and soelal contact with him frequently slnce then, I have studled
hie Pab dissertatlon on the Dul 20f Law In Cermsany thorowghly as
I oam wsdng 4t Lor my own work, It 1s a hilghly lotelligent and very
suptle job, splendidly done and T only regret that he noveyr took eany
inttiative to have 1t publlshed,

while he has writton 1ivtle, the srtlc e whieh he prepared
spasially for Merbon's Yoador on Duresvoracy is in ell ibe
suscinetuess an egually boililant Job, fle has an ezcellent, epritieal
aud analybleald wlpd and a wide baokground, aot only in lav and
politics but in the enbtirve social selonce fluld. Walle T have no
personalexperience with his teachlng both colloasves of hils ab
Goluwblia College and at Aweclcan Unlverslty have assurad we any
pumber of times that he ls a flret rate and very consclentlous

poacher. [ a1 gure you will fMMund him an asset o Lhe Sohool.

Yery sincerely yours,




